Data sheet 6ES7521-1BL00-0AB0
SIMATIC S7-1500, DIGITAL INPUT MODULE DI 32xDC 24V HF, 32
CHANNELS IN GROUPS OF 16; INPUT DELAY 0.05... 20MS;
INPUT TYPE 3 (IEC 61131); DIAGNOSIS, PROCESSALARMS
General information
Product type designation DI 32x24VDC HF
HW functional status FS01
Firmware version V2.1.0
● FW update possible Yes
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated as of
version
V13 SP1 / -
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3 / -
● PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision V1.0 / V5.1
● PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision V2.3 / -
Operating mode
● DI Yes
● Counter Yes
● MSI Yes
6ES7521-1BL00-0AB0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/4 01/18/2017 © Copyright Siemens AG